3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ DIN R-Form Socket

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ DIN R-Form Socket
Right Angle, Solder Tail Termination DIN 41612 Series
TS-2308-F
Sheet 3 of 3
Ordering Information
DIN - XXXRS X - XXX - XX
A = A Row only (see note)
B = Rows A & C Filled
C = Rows A,B & C Filled
D = Rows A & B Filled
E = B Row only (see note)
Termination Options:
SR1 = 3.00 [.118]
RR1L = 3.00 [.118] with ‘B’ retention clips
Contact Quantity
SEE TABLE 1
D
C
Ø2.8-2.9
   [.110-.114]
Ø0.94-1.09
   [.037-.043]
2.54
 [.100]
5.08
 [.200]2.54
 [.100]
5.30
 [.209]
Plating Options:
SH =   1 - 3 μ” Gold on Contact
120 - 200 μ” Matte Tin on Terminal
FJ =   10 - 20 μ” Gold on Contact
120 - 200 μ” Matte Tin on Terminal
KR =   30 - 40 μ” Gold on Contact
120 - 200 μ” Matte Tin on Terminal
HM =   3 μ” Gold on Contact, 7 μ” Min. PdNi
120 - 200 μ” Matte Tin on Terminal
Note: A and E options are currently not covered in UL File No. E68080
• This diagram serves only for Part Number descriptive definitions.
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL SALES REPRESENTATIVE FOR CUSTOMER SPECIFIC PRODUCT CONFIGURATIONS.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 3M:
  DIN-064RSB-RR1-HM  DIN-120RSC-SR1-HM  DIN-064RSB-SR1-HM  DIN-048RSC-SR1-HM  DIN-096RSC-SR1-KR
DIN-096RSC-SR1-HM  DIN-096RSC-RR1L-HM  DIN-096RSC-RR1L-KR  DIN-016RSA-RR1L-FJ  DIN-016RSA-RR1L-
HM  DIN-016RSA-RR1L-KR  DIN-016RSA-RR1L-SH  DIN-016RSA-SR1-FJ  DIN-016RSA-SR1-HM  DIN-016RSA-SR1-
KR  DIN-016RSA-SR1-SH  DIN-016RSE-RR1L-FJ  DIN-016RSE-RR1L-HM  DIN-016RSE-RR1L-KR  DIN-016RSE-
RR1L-SH  DIN-016RSE-SR1-FJ  DIN-016RSE-SR1-HM  DIN-016RSE-SR1-KR  DIN-016RSE-SR1-SH  DIN-032RSA-
RR1L-FJ  DIN-032RSA-RR1L-HM  DIN-032RSA-RR1L-KR  DIN-032RSA-RR1L-SH  DIN-032RSA-SR1-FJ  DIN-
032RSA-SR1-HM  DIN-032RSA-SR1-KR  DIN-032RSA-SR1-SH  DIN-032RSB-RR1L-FJ  DIN-032RSB-RR1L-HM  DIN-
032RSB-RR1L-KR  DIN-032RSB-RR1L-SH  DIN-032RSB-SR1-FJ  DIN-032RSB-SR1-HM  DIN-032RSB-SR1-KR  DIN-
032RSB-SR1-SH  DIN-032RSD-RR1L-FJ  DIN-032RSD-RR1L-HM  DIN-032RSD-RR1L-KR  DIN-032RSD-RR1L-SH
DIN-032RSD-SR1-FJ  DIN-032RSD-SR1-HM  DIN-032RSD-SR1-KR  DIN-032RSD-SR1-SH  DIN-032RSE-RR1L-FJ
DIN-032RSE-RR1L-HM  DIN-032RSE-RR1L-KR  DIN-032RSE-RR1L-SH  DIN-032RSE-SR1-FJ  DIN-032RSE-SR1-HM
  DIN-032RSE-SR1-KR  DIN-032RSE-SR1-SH  DIN-040RSA-RR1L-FJ  DIN-040RSA-RR1L-HM  DIN-040RSA-RR1L-KR
  DIN-040RSA-RR1L-SH  DIN-040RSA-SR1-FJ  DIN-040RSA-SR1-HM  DIN-040RSA-SR1-KR  DIN-040RSA-SR1-SH
DIN-040RSE-RR1L-FJ  DIN-040RSE-RR1L-HM  DIN-040RSE-RR1L-KR  DIN-040RSE-RR1L-SH  DIN-040RSE-SR1-FJ
  DIN-040RSE-SR1-HM  DIN-040RSE-SR1-KR  DIN-040RSE-SR1-SH  DIN-048RSC-RR1L-FJ  DIN-048RSC-RR1L-HM
  DIN-048RSC-RR1L-KR  DIN-048RSC-RR1L-SH  DIN-048RSC-SR1-FJ  DIN-048RSC-SR1-KR  DIN-048RSC-SR1-SH
  DIN-064RSB-RR1L-FJ  DIN-064RSB-RR1L-HM  DIN-064RSB-RR1L-KR  DIN-064RSB-RR1L-SH  DIN-064RSB-SR1-
FJ  DIN-064RSB-SR1-KR  DIN-064RSB-SR1-SH  DIN-064RSD-RR1L-FJ  DIN-064RSD-RR1L-HM  DIN-064RSD-RR1L-
KR  DIN-064RSD-RR1L-SH  DIN-064RSD-SR1-FJ  DIN-064RSD-SR1-HM  DIN-064RSD-SR1-KR  DIN-064RSD-SR1-
SH  DIN-080RSB-RR1L-FJ  DIN-080RSB-RR1L-HM  DIN-080RSB-RR1L-KR  DIN-080RSB-RR1L-SH  DIN-080RSB-
SR1-FJ  DIN-080RSB-SR1-HM